

# MOSS VALE HIGH SCHOOL SCHOOL FEES FOR YEARS 7 & 8 - 2024

Yr 7 & Yr 8 Course Fee  Used to purchase teaching resources for classroom use, including equipment, textbooks, art supplies, food, textiles, timber, metal, music, agricultural supplies and paper; Dep of Education sporting affiliation fees; provides access to the internet and the school's computer network system.	\$ 15	60.00
* General Contribution  Used to purchase additional classroom resources, library books and to support enrichment, debating and wellbeing programs.	\$ 8	0.00
* P & C Donation (per family)	\$	5.00
TOTAL	\$ 23	5.00

(\* Voluntary)

- 1. Payments early in the year are most appreciated as most school expenditure on student consumables is in Term 1.
- 2. Payments may be made by Parent Online Payment via school website, cash, cheque, EFTPOS.
- 3. Any family experiencing payment difficulties should seek advice from the School Administrative Manager. It is possible to pay by instalments.



## MOSS VALE HIGH SCHOOL PAYMENTS FOR YEARS 9 & 10 – 2024

Yr 9 & Yr 10 Yearly Course Fee  Enables each student to have computer, internet and network access; for Dep of Education sporting affiliation fees; used to purchase teaching resources, equipment, textbooks and paper for classroom use.	\$ 30.00
* <b>General Contribution</b> Used to purchase additional classroom resources, library books and to support enrichment, debating and wellbeing programs.	\$ 80.00
* P & C Donation (per family)	\$ 5.00

(\* Voluntary)

Years 9 & 10 ELECTIVE FEES					
Agriculture	\$ 25	Drama	\$ 20	Physical Activity & Sports Studies	\$ 30
Commerce	\$ 10	Food Technology	\$ 100	Visual Arts	\$ 55
Child Studies	\$ 40	History Mysteries	\$ 10	Visual Design	
Industrial Technology Multimedia	\$ 20	Music	\$ 25	Base fee – additional fee payable depending on projects	\$ 55
International Studies	\$ 25	Photography & Digital Media	\$ 65	Industrial Technology – Metal	\$ 85
Mathematics at Work	\$0	Textiles Technology	\$30	Industrial Technology- Timber	\$ 85
Industrial Technology – Engineering	\$30				

- 1. Payments early in the year are most appreciated as most school expenditure on student consumables is in Term 1.
- 2. Payments may be made by Parent Online Payment via school website, cash, cheque, EFTPOS.
- 3. Any family experiencing payment difficulties should seek advice from the School Administrative Manager. It is possible to pay by instalments.



# MOSS VALE HIGH SCHOOL PAYMENTS FOR YEARS 11 & 12 – 2024

Yr 11 & Yr 12 Yearly Course Fee  Enables each student to have computer, internet and network access; for Dep of Education sporting affiliation fees.	\$ 30.00
* General Contribution  Used to purchase additional classroom resources, library books and to support enrichment, debating and wellbeing programs.	\$ 80.00
* P & C Donation (per family)	\$ 5.00

#### (\* Voluntary)

Years 11 & 12 SUBJECT FEES					
Agriculture	\$15	Entertainment (VET)	\$50	Music	\$30
Biology	\$25	Food Technology	\$75	PD/H/PE	\$30
Business Services (VET)	\$50	Geography	\$15	Physics	\$25
Business Studies	\$15	History – Ancient or Modern	\$15	Primary Industries (VET)	\$50
Chemistry	\$25	Hospitality (VET)	\$150	Society & Culture	\$15
Comm & Family Studies	\$30	Industrial Technology – Timber	\$75	Sport, Lifestyle & Recreation	\$20
Construction (VET)	\$75	Information & Digital Technology (VET)	\$50	Visual Arts	\$60
Drama	\$25	Legal Studies	\$15	Work Studies	\$20
Earth & Environmental Science	\$25	Visual Design	\$60	Textiles & Design	\$50
Photography	\$70	Computer Applications	\$20	Investigating Science	\$25
Mathematics	\$15	English	\$15		

- 1. Payments early in the year are most appreciated as most school expenditure on student consumables is in Term 1.
- 2. Payments may be made by Parent Online Payment via school website, cash, cheque, EFTPOS.
- 3. Any family experiencing payment difficulties should seek advice from the School Administrative Manager. It is possible to pay by instalments.

#### MOSS VALE HIGH SCHOOL



### PAYMENTS FOR SUPPORT CLASS YR 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 – 2024

### (Students studying mainstream electives will be required to pay additional elective subject fees)

Yearly Course Fee Used to purchase teaching resources for classroom use, including equipment, textbooks, art supplies, food, textiles, timber, metal, music, agricultural supplies and paper; Dep of Education sporting affiliation fees; providing access to the internet and the school's computer network system.	\$ 150.00
* <b>General Contribution</b> Used to purchase additional classroom resources, library books and to support enrichment, debating and wellbeing programs.	\$ 80.00
* P & C Donation (per family)	\$ 5.00
TOTAL	\$ 235.00

(\* Voluntary)

- 1. Payments early in the year are most appreciated as most school expenditure on student consumables is in Term 1.
- 2. Payments may be made by Parent Online Payment via school website, cash, cheque, EFTPOS.
- 3. Any family experiencing payment difficulties should seek advice from the School Administrative Manager. It is possible to pay by instalments.